OP \$65.00 1565709

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heath Acquisition Company, LLC		08/08/2014	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norton Corrosion Limited, LLC	
Street Address:	8820 222nd St SE	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98077	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1565709	BAYANODE
Registration Number:	1087654	MORGANODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3053970845

Email: mlima@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor Maria Lima
Address Line 1: Southeast Financial Center

Address Line 2: 200 SOUTH BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley G. Kessler
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley G. Kessler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment Certificate for Norton#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0659 Page 1 of 1



Limited Liability Company

See attached detailed instructions

☐ Filing Fee \$30.00

☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

08/08/14 2717949-This Box For Office Use Only 001 \$80.00 K tid: 2815568

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE AUGUST 08, 2014 STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number: 603 417 804

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION/REGISTRATION

Chapter 25.15 RCW

SECTION 1

•	Heath Acquisition Company, LLC				
	SECTION 2				
one c	of the following designations: Li	NTE: (if necessary, attach additional information. If changing the name it must contain imited Liability Company, Limited Liability Co or one of these abbreviations: L.L.C. or will default to LLC when processed)			
"Ar	ticle 1. Name of Limite	ed Liability Company: Norton Corrosion Limited, LLC."			
		SECTION 3			
EFF	ECTIVE DATE OF AMEND	MENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check one of the following)			
	Upon filing by the Secreta	ary of State			
\neg	Specific Date:	(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended			

\Box	Specific Date:	must be within 30 days Artick the Amended	
	Certificate has been filed	d by the Office of the Secretary of State)	
		SECTION 4	
		GNATURE (see instructions page)	
	This document is hereby ex	eCyted under penalties of perjury, and is, to	o the best of my knowledge, true and correct. 713-844-1301
Heath (Graham Midgley, CEO	713-844-1301
-	ature O	Printed Name/Title	Date 8/7/2014 Phone
		······································	

LLC - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 02/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 007799 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 07/25/2022